

MSCI to Participate in Upcoming Investor Conferences

November 8, 2023

NEW YORK--(BUSINESS WIRE)--Nov. 8, 2023-- MSCI Inc. ("MSCI") (NYSE: MSCI), a leading provider of critical decision support tools and services for the global investment community, announced today that members of management will participate in the following investor events:

- Jigar Thakkar, Chief Technology Officer and Head of Engineering, at the RBC Capital Markets Global Technology, Internet, Media & Telecommunications Conference on November 15, 2023 at 3:35 PM Eastern Time.
- Andy Wiechmann, Chief Financial Officer, at the J.P. Morgan Ultimate Services Investor Conference on November 16, 2023 at 9:50 AM Eastern Time and at the Goldman Sachs U.S. Financial Services Conference on December 6, 2023 at 1:00 PM Eastern Time
- Baer Pettit, President, at the Redburn Atlantic CEO Conference on November 28, 2023 at 8:00 AM Eastern Time

A live webcast and replay of these events will be available on the events and presentations section of MSCI's Investor Relations homepage, https://ir.msci.com/events-and-presentations.

About MSCI Inc.

MSCI is a leading provider of critical decision support tools and services for the global investment community. With over 50 years of expertise in research, data and technology, we power better investment decisions by enabling clients to understand and analyze key drivers of risk and return and confidently build more effective portfolios. We create industry-leading, research-enhanced solutions that clients use to gain insight into and improve transparency across the investment process.

To learn more, please visit www.msci.com. MSCI#IR

View source version on <u>businesswire.com</u>: https://www.businesswire.com/news/home/20231108687067/en/

MSCI Inc.

Investor Inquiries jeremy.ulan@msci.com Jeremy Ulan +1 646 778 4184 jisoo.suh@msci.com Jisoo Suh +1 917 825 7111

Media Inquiries

PR@msci.com
Melanie Blanco +1 212 981 1049

Source: MSCI Inc.